-------------------- 

The Tender File may be obtained during working hours at the Public Contract Service of the Council of EBEBDA, 

as from publication of this notice, upon presentation of a receipt testifying payment of a non-refundable application 

fee of twenty five thousand (25 000) francs CFA to the Council of EBEBDA treasury carrying the Tender File 

number 

9- Submission of bids: 

Each bid, drafted in French or in English in seven (07) copies including FIVE (01) original and six (06) 
copies labeled, as such, shall reach under sealed envelopes, at the Public Contract Service of the Council of